
MIAMI HURRICANES
2021-22 GOLF RECORD BOOK

2021-22 GOLF RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Team Score	 Top Individual (Score)	 Place
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 9th/17	 872 (+8) (297-284-291)	 Sara Byrne (216; E)		  T24
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 2nd/17	 857 (+5) (282-292-283)	 Anna Backman (212; -1)		  T4
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 3rd/15	 848 (-16) (290-278-280)	 Daniella Barrett (208; -8)		  T7
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 3rd/7	 862 (-2) (294-293-275)	 Kristyna Frydlova (213; -3)		  T5
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 8th/18	 8554 (-10) (279-290-285)	 Sara Byrne (211; -5)		  T19
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 15th/15	 915 (+51) (307-308-300)	 Anna Backman (221; +5)		  T37
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 7th/12	 899 (+35) (304-299-296)	 Kristyna Frydlova (222; +6)		  T12
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Invitational	 7th/17	 606 (+30) (303-303)	 Frydlova, Sliper, Byrne (152; +8)		  T25
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 7th/17	 905 (+41) (305-304-296)	 Nataliya Guseva (223; +7)		  T10
Apr. 14-17	 ACC Championships	 9th/12	 897 (+33) (300-295-302)	 Sara Byrne (223; +7) 		  T22
May 9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 5th/12	 896 (+32) (299, 303, 294)	 Franziska Sliper (221, +5)		  T14

2021-22 INDIVIDUAL STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
Anna Backman	 11	 32	 2,377	 74.28	 11	 68	 212	 2	 --	 T4
Daniella Barrett	 9	 26	 1,935	 74.42	 6	 66	 208	 1	 2	 T7
Sara Byrne	 11	 32	 2,368	 74.00	 12	 68	 209	 2	 1	 T10
Kristyna Frydlova	 11	 31	 2,295	 74.03	 8	 67	 212	 2	 2	 T5
Nataliya Guseva	 7	 19	 1,443	 75.95	 3	 69	 217	 1	 --	 T10
Morgan Pankow	 2	 6	 455	 75.83	 1	 71	 222	 --	 --	 33
Franziska Sliper	 9	 26	 1,948	 74.92	 6	 70	 217	 --	 2	 T14
Team	 11	 32	 9,411	 294.09	 8	 275	 854	 10	 2	 2

LINEUP BY TOURNAMENT
Date	 Tournament	 1	 2	 3	 4		 5	
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 Sara Byrne	 Anna Backman	 Franziska Sliper	 Daniella Barrett	 Kristyna Frydlova
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 Sara Byrne	 Anna Backman	 Franziska Sliper	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Daniella Barrett
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 Anna Backman	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Daniella Barrett	 Sara Byrne	 Morgan Pankow
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 Daniella Barrett	 Sara Byrne	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Anna Backman	 Morgan Pankow
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Nataliya Guseva	 Daniella Barrett	 Anna Backman	 Sara Byrne
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 Sara Byrne	 Anna Backman	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Nataliya Guseva	 Franziska Sliper
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 Anna Backman	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Nataliya Guseva	 Daniella Barrett	 Sara Byrne
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Invitational	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Anna Backman	 Franziska Sliper	 Sara Byrne	 Nataliya Guseva
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Franziska Sliper	 Sara Byrne	 Anna Backman	 Nataliya Guseva
Apr. 14-17	 ACC Championships	 Nataliya Guseva	 Sara Byrne	 Kristyna Frydlova	 Anna Backman	 Daniella Barrett
May 9	 NCAA Regionals Day 1	 Nataliya Guseva	 Anna Backman	 Sara Byrne	 Daniella Barrett	 Franziska Sliper
May 10	 NCAA Regionals Day 2	 Anna Backman	 Franziska Sliper	 Nataliya Guseva	 Sara Byrne	 Kristyna Frydlova
May 11	 NCAA Regionals Day 3	 Sara Byrne	 Franziska Sliper	 Anna Backman	 Daniella Barrett	 Kristyna Frydlova
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2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Sept. 13-14 | Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall Club | Charleston, S.C.
Par-72 | 6,301 Yards

Team	 872 (297-284-291); 9th/17
Sara Byrne (1)	 216 (70-73-73); T24
Anna Backman (2)	 217 (76-68-73); T29
Franziska Sliper (3)	 217 (76-71-70); T29
Kristyna Frydlova (5)	 223 (75-72-76); T60
Daniella Barrett (4)	 228 (79-74-75); T83

Sept. 20-21 | Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ.
Cherokee Country Club | Knoxville, Tenn.
Par-71 | 5,946 Yards

Team	 857 (282-292-283); 2nd/17
Anna Backman (2)	 212 (69-73-70); T4
Kristyna Frydlova (4)	 214 (69-73-72); T9
Daniella Barrett (5)	 216 (74-76-66); T16
Sara Byrne (1)	 223 (78-70-75); T51
Franziska Sliper (3)	 223 (70-78-75); T51

Oct. 17-18 | Jim West Challenge
Kissing Tree Golf Club | San Marcos, Texas
Par-72 | 6,287 Yards

Team	 848 (290-278-280); 3rd/15
Daniella Barrett (3)	 208 (74-67-67); T7
Sara Byrne (4)	 209 (70-70-69); T10
Kristyna Frydlova (2)	 212 (73-70-69); T17
Anna Backman (1)	 222 (73-74-75); T50
Morgan Pankow (5) 	 222 (76-71-75); T50

Oct. 22-24 | White Sands Invitational
Ocean Club Golf Course | Nassau, Bahamas
Par-72 | 6,415 Yards

Team	 862 (294-293-275); 3rd/7
Kristyna Frydlova (3)	 213 (73-73-67); T5
Anna Backman (4)	 216 (71-73-72); T8
Sara Byrne (2)	 217 (74-75-68); T10
Daniella Barrett (1)	 221 (81-72-68); T17
Morgan Pankow (5)	 233 (76-81-76); 33
Franziska Sliper (Ind.)	 220 (71-74-75); 16

Feb. 6-8 | UCF Challenge
Eagle Creek Golf Club | Orlando, Fla.
Par-72 | 6,349 Yards

Team	 854 (279-290-285); 8th/18
Sara Byrne (5)	 211 (71-71-69); T19
Anna Backman (4)	 213 (72-70-71); T25
Kristyna Frydlova (1)	 216 (69-75-72); T42
Nataliya Guseva (2)	 217 (70-74-73); T45
Daniella Barrett (3)	 220 (69-77-74); T61
Franziska Sliper (Ind.)	 220 (73-76-71); T61

Feb. 20-22 | Moon Golf Invitational
Suntree Country Club Classic Course | Melbourne, Fla.
Par-72 | 6,479 Yards

Team	 915 (307-308-300); 15th/15
Anna Backman (2)	 221 (72-71-78); T37
Franziska Sliper (5)	 231 (78-78-75); T72
Kristyna Frydlova (3)	 233 (77-79-77); T76
Nataliya Guseva (4)	 235 (83-80-72); T79
Sara Byrne (1)	 239 (80-83-76); 82

Feb. 25-27 | FSU Match-Up
Seminole Legacy Golf Club | Tallahassee, Fla.
Par-72 | 6,255 Yards

Team	 899 (304-299-296); 7th/12
Kristyna Frydlova (2)	 222 (76-77-69); T12
Anna Backman (1)	 226 (71-80-75); T26
Sara Byrne (5)	 228 (80-74-74); T34
Daniella Barrett (4)	 231 (80-73-78); T38
Nataliya Guseva (3)	 233 (77-75-81); T48
Franziska Sliper (Ind.)	 226 (76-74-76); T26

Mar. 12-13 | Valspar Augusta Invitational
Forest Hills Golf Club | Augusta, Ga.
Par-72 | 6,244 Yards

Team	 606 (303-303); 7th/16
Kristyna Frydlova (1)	 152 (79-73); T25
Franziska Sliper (3)	 152 (77-75); T25
Sara Byrne (4)	 152 (73-79); T25
Anna Backman (2)	 155 (74-81); T41
Nataliya Guseva (5)	 155 (79-76); T41
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2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Mar. 25-27 | Clemson Invitational
The Reserve at Lake Keowee  | Sunset, S.C.
Par-72 | 6,386 Yards

Team	 905 (305-304-296); 7th/17
Nataliya Guseva (5)	 223 (77-77-69); T10
Sara Byrne (3)	 226 (79-76-71); T24
Kristyna Frydlova (1)	 227 (76-73-78); T28
Anna Backman (4)	 233 (74-81-78); T57
Franziska Sliper (2)	 238 (78-78-82); T81
Daniella Barrett (Ind.)	 234 (78-80-76); T63

Apr. 14-15 | ACC Championships
The Reserve Golf Club | Pawleys Island, S.C.
Par-72 | 6,212 Yards

Team	 897 (300-295-302); 9th/12
Sara Byrne (2)	 223 (75-71-77); T22
Nataliya Guseva (1)	 225 (75-76-74); T28
Daniella Barrett (5)	 226 (75-74-77); T30
Kristyna Frydlova (3)	 230 (75-79-76); T39
Anna Backman (4)	 231 (82-74-75); T44

May 9-11 | NCAA Regionals
Seminole Legacy Golf Club | Tallahassee, Fla.
Par-72 | 6,255 Yards

Team	 896 (299-303-294); 5th/12
Franziska Sliper (5)	 221 (74-75-72); T14
Sara Byrne (3)	 224 (77-72-75); T21
Anna Backman (2)	 231 (73-77-81); T40
Daniella Barrett (4)	 151 (78-x-73); 64
Kristyna Frydlova (Alt.)	 153 (x-79-74); 65
Nataliya Guseva (1)	 155 (75-80-x); 66
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ANNA BACKMAN
Fourth-Year Junior
Vaaksy, Finalnd
Right-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 217 (76-68-73)	 +1	 T29
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 212 (69-73-70)	 -1	 T4
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 222 (73-74-75)	 +6	 T50
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 216 (71-73-72)	 E	 T8
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 213 (72-70-71)	 -3	 T25
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 221 (72-71-71)	 +5	 T37
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 226 (71-80-75)	 +10	 T26
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Augusta Invitational	 155 (74-81)	 +11	 T41
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 233 (74-81-78)	 +17	 T57
Apr. 14-15	 ACC Championships	 231 (82-74-75)	 +15	 T44
May 9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 231 (73-77-81)	 +15	 T40		
	

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 68 (-4), 9/13-14, Cougar Classic
54-Hole Score: 212 (-1), 920-21, Mercedes-Benz
Finish: T4, 9/20-21, Mercedes-Benz

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 65 (-7), 2/3-5/19, UCF Challenge
54-Hole Score: 205 (-11), UCF Challenge
Finish: 1, 2/3-5/19, UCF Challenge

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 11	 32	 2,377	 74.28	 11	 68	 212	 2	 --	 T4
2020-21	 3	 9	 697	 77.44	 1	 72	 227	 --	 --	 T42
2019-20	 7	 20	 1,456	 72.80	 10	 69	 211	 2	 1	 T1
2018-19	 7	 19	 1,403	 73.84	 7	 65	 205	 2	 --	 1
TOTALS	 28	 80	 5,933	 74.16	 29	 65	 205	 6	 1	 1		
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DANIELLA BARRETT
Third-Year Sophomore
Turku, Finalnd
Right-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 228 (79-74-75)	 +12	 T83
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 216 (74-76-66)	 +3	 T16
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 208 (74-67-67)	 -8	 T7
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 221 (81-72-68)	 +5	 T17
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 220 (69-77-74)	 +4	 T61
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 231 (80-73-78)	 +15	 T38
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 234 (78-80-76)	 +18	 T63
Apr. 14-15	 ACC Championships	 226 (75-74-77)	 +10	 T30	
May 9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 151 (78-x-73)	 +7	 64

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 66 (-5), 9/20-21, Mercedes-Benz
54-Hole Score: 208 (-8), 10/17-18, Jim West
Finish: T7, 10/17-18, Jim West Challenge

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 66 (-5), 9/20-21, Mercedes-Benz
54-Hole Score: 218 (+1), 2/16-18, All-State Sugar Bowl Inter.
Finish: T7, 10/17-18, Jim West Challenge

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 9	 26	 1,935	 74.42	 6	 66	 208	 1	 2	 T7
2020-21	 2	 6	 458	 76.33	 --	 72	 223	 --	 --	 T44
2019-20	 7	 20	 1,498	 74.90	 5	 69	 218	 --	 1	 T17
TOTALS	 18	 52	 3,891	 74.83	 11	 66	 208	 1	 3	 T7	
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SARA BYRNE
Second-Year Freshman
Douglas, Cork, Ireland
Right-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 216 (70-73-73)	 E	 T24
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 223 (78-70-75)	 -10	 T51
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 209 (70-70-69)	 -7	 T10
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 217 (74-75-68)	 +1	 T10
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 211 (71-71-69)	 -5	 T19
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 239 (80-83-76)	 +23	 82
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 228 (80-74-74)	 +12	 T34
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Augusta Invitational	 152 (73-79)	 +8	 T25
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 226 (79-76-71)	 +10	 T24
Apr. 14-15	 ACC Championships	 223 (75-71-77)	 +7	 T22
May 9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 224 (77-72-75)	 +8	 T21

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 68 (-4), 10/22-24/21, White Sands Invite
54-Hole Score: 209 (-3), 10/17-18, Jim West
Finish: T10, 10/17-18, Jim West

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 64 (-8), 3/15-16/21, Briar’s Creek Collegiate
54-Hole Score: 209 (-3), 10/17-18, Jim West
Finish: T10, 10/17-18, Jim West

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 11	 32	 2,368	 74.00	 12	 68	 209	 2	 1	 T10
2020-21	 5	 15	 1,123	 74.87	 3	 64	 219	 --	 1	 T19
TOTALS	 16	 47	 3,491	 74.28	 15	 64	 209	 2	 2	 T10	
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KRISTYNA FRYDLOVA
Fifth-Year Senior
Prague, Czech Republic
Left-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 223 (75-72-76)	 +7	 T60
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 214 (69-73-72)	 +1	 T9
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 212 (73-70-69)	 -4	 T17
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 213 (73-73-67)	 -3	 T5
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 216 (69-75-72)	 E	 T42
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 233 (77-79-77)	 +17	 T76
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 222 (76-77-69)	 +6	 T12
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Augusta Invitational	 152 (73-79)	 +8	 T25
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 227 (76-73-78)	 +11	 T28
Apr. 14-15	 ACC Championships	 230 (75-79-76)	 +14	 T39
May 9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 153 (x-79-74)	 +9	 65		
	

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 67 (-5), 10/22-24/21, White Sands Invite
54-Hole Score: 212 (-4), 10/17-18, Jim West
Finish: T5, 10/22-24/21, White Sands Invite

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 66 (-5), 9/28-30/18, Schooner Fall Classic
54-Hole Score: 204 (-9), 9/28-30/18, Schooner Fall Classic
Finish: T3, 9/28/19, Florida Challenge

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 11	 31	 2,295	 74.03	 8	 67	 212	 2	 2	 T5
2020-21	 6	 18	 1,328	 73.78	 5	 67	 218	 1	 1	 T8
2019-20	 7	 20	 1,443	 72.15	 12	 68	 209	 2	 4	 T5
2018-19	 11	 31	 2,253	 72.68	 12	 66	 204	 3	 1	 T3
2017-18	 10	 27	 2,023	 74.93	 7	 68	 214	 --	 3	 T12
TOTALS	 45	 127	 9,342	 73.55	 44	 66	 204	 8	 11	 T3
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NATALIYA GUSEVA
Second-Year Freshman
Moscow, Russia
Right-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place 
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 217 (70-74-73)	 +1	 T45
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 235 (83-80-72)	 +19	 T79
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 233 (77-75-81)	 +17	 T48
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Augusta Invitational	 155 (79-76)	 +11	 T41
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 223 (77-77-69)	 +7	 T10
Apr. 14-15	 ACC Championships	 225 (75-76-74)	 +9	 T28
May 9-11	 NCAA Regionals	 155 (75-80-x)	 +11	 66		
	

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 69, 3/25-27, Clemson Invitational
54-Hole Score: 217, 2/20-22, Moon Golf Invitational
Finish: T10, 3/25-27, Clemson Invitational

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 68 (-4), 3/15-16/21, Briar’s Creek Collegiate
54-Hole Score: 212 (+2), 2/21-23/21, Fla. Gators Invite
Finish: T2, 3/28-29/21, Bruzzy Challenge

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 7	 19	 1,443	 75.95	 3	 69	 217	 1	 --	 T10
2020-21	 6	 18	 1,286	 71.44	 13	 68	 212	 4	 2	 T2
TOTALS	 13	 37	 2,729	 73.76	 16	 68	 212	 5	 2	 T2	
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MORGAN PANKOW
Third-Year Sophomore
New Albany, Ohio
Right-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place
Oct. 17-18	 Jim West Challenge	 222 (76-71-75)	 +6	 T50
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational	 233 (76-81-76)	 +17	 33

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 71 (-5), 10/17-18, Jim West
54-Hole Score: 222 (+6), 10/17-18, Jim West
Finish: 33, 10/22-24/21, White Sands Invite

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 71 (-5), 10/17-18, Jim West
54-Hole Score: 222 (+6), 10/17-18, Jim West
Finish:  33, 10/22-24/21, White Sands Invite

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 2	 6	 455	 75.83	 1	 71	 222	 --	 --	 33
2020-21	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
2019-20	 3	 9	 707	 78.56	 --	 73	 225	 --	 --	 T62
TOTALS	 5	 15	 1,162	 77.5	 1	 71	 222	 --	 --	 33
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FRANZISKA SLIPER
Third-Year Sophomore
Stavanger, Norway
Right-Handed

2021-22 TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Date	 Tournament	 Score	 To Par	 Place
Sept. 13-14	 Cougar Classic	 217 (76-71-70)	 +1	 T29
Sept. 20-21	 Mercedes-Benz Champ.	 223 (70-78-75)	 +10	 T51
Oct. 22-24	 White Sands Invitational (Ind.)	 220 (71-74-75)	 +4	 16
Feb. 6-8	 UCF Challenge	 220 (73-76-71)	 +4	 T61
Feb. 20-22	 Moon Golf Invitational	 231 (78-78-75)	 +15	 T72
Feb. 25-27	 FSU Match-Up	 226 (76-74-76)	 +10	 T26
Mar. 12-13	 Valspar Augusta Invitational	 152 (73-79)	 +8	 T25
Mar. 25-27	 Clemson Invitational	 238 (78-78-82)	 +22	 T81	
	

SEASON BESTS
18-Hole Score: 70 (-2), 9/20-21, Mercedes-Benz
54-Hole Score: 217 (+1), 9/13-14, Cougar Classic
Finish: 16, 10/22-24/21, White Sands Invite

CAREER BESTS
18-Hole Score: 69 (-3), 2/14-16/21, Moon Golf Invite
54-Hole Score: 216 (E), 1/31-2/2/21, UCF Challenge
Finish: T10, 1/31-2/2/21, UCF Challenge

CAREER STATS
					     Rounds	 Best	 Best	 Top-10	 Top-20	 Best
Player	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Par-or-Better	 18-Holes	 54-Holes	 Finishes	 Finishes	 Place
2021-22	 9	 26	 1,948	 74.92	 6	 70	 217	 --	 2	 T14
2020-21	 4	 12	 907	 75.58	 3	 69	 216	 1	 1	 T10
2019-20	 6	 17	 1,286	 75.65	 3	 72	 219	 --	 --	 T35
TOTALS	 19	 55	 4,141	 75.29	 12	 69	 216	 1	 3	 T10


